
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
FAKIR MOHAN UNIVERSITY 

Vyasa Vihar, Balasore -756019, Odisha, India 

Telephone -06782-275856(0) 
E-mail: coefmuniversity@email.com Website: www.fmuniversity.nic.in FAKIR MOHAN UNIVERSITY 

Letter No.: EXAM/I-06/ 1Eq /FMU Date: 10 92-223 

NOTIFICATION 

The Academic Calendar of the University for holding different Examinations during 

the Academic session 2022-2023 are notified as under. 
Date of 

Annual, 
Semester 

Date of Publication of 

result 
Sl. commencement 

Name of the Examination of Examination No. 
(Theory)L 

(04) (05) (01 (02) (03) Within two months of 

01 UG 6th Semester (Reg) Exam 2023 Semester 02.05.2023 completion of the Examination 

UG 6th Semester (1st Back) Exam 2023(new) 
UG 6th Semester (2nd Back) Exam 2023(old) 

UG 6th Semester (3rdBack) Exam 2023(old) 
03 UG 5th Semester (Reg) Exam 2022 

04 UG 5th Semester (Back) Exam 2022 
05 UG 5th Semester (Reg) Exam 2023 

UG 5th Semester (1st Back) Exam 2023(new) 
UG 5th Semester (2nd Back) Exam 2023(new) 

UG 5th Semester (3rd Back) Exam 2023(old)_ 
07 UG 4th Semester (Reg) Exam 2022 
08 UG 4th Semester (Back) Exam 2022 
09 UG 4th Semester (Reg) Exam 2023 

UG 4th Sem. (1st Back) Exam 2023(new) 
UG 4th Sem. (2nd Back) Exam 2023(new) 
UG 4th Sem. (3rd Back) Exam 2023(old) 
UG 3rd Semester (Reg) Exam 2022 

12 UG 3rd Semester (Back) Exam 2022 
13 UG 3rd Semester (Spl.) Exam 2022 
14 UG 3rd Semester (Reg) Exam 2023 

UG 3rd Sem. (1st, Back) Exam 2023 

UG 3rd Sem.(2nd. Back) Exam 2023 

UG 3rd Sem(3rd Back) Exam 2023 
16, UG 2nd Semester (Reg) Exam 2022 

UG 2nd Semester (Back) Exam 2022 

02 Semester 02.05.2023 -do 

do-Semester 
Semester 
Semester 

01.02.2023 
01.02.2023 
04.12.2023 

-do 
-do 

6 Semester 04.12.2023 -do 

Semester 
Semester 

15.09.2022 
15.09.2022 

04.07.2023 

do 
-do 
-do Semester 

Semester 04.07.20233 -do 
10 

Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
SemesteT 

09.03.2023 
09.03.2023 
22.02.2023 

06.11.2023 

-do 
-do 
-do-

11 

-do 

Semester 06.11.2023 -do 
15 

05.11.2022 
05.11.2022 

-do 
-do 
-do 

Semesteer 

17 
UG 2nd Semester (Reg) Exam 2023 
UG 2nd Semester1st back Exam 2023 

Semester 
Semester 24.07.2023 

18 

Semester 24.07.2023 -do 
19 UG 2nd Semester2nd back Exam 2023 

UG 2nd Semester(3rd Back) Exam 2023 

20 UG 1st Semester (Reg) Exam 2022 

21 UG 1st Semester (Back) Exam 2022 

22 UG 1st Semester (Reg) Exam 2023 
23 UG 1st Semester (Back) Exam 2023 

UG 1t Semester(1st Back) Exam 2023 

UG 1t Semester(2nd Back) Exam 2023 

UG 1st Semester(3rd Back) Exam 2023 
25P.G.1st Semester Exam 2023 
26 P.G 2nd Semester Exam 2023 

27 P.G. 3rd Semester Exam 2023 
28 P.G. 4th Semester Exam 2023 
29 M.Phil./M.Tech. 1st Semester Exam2021 
30 M.Phil./M.Tech. 2nd Semester Exam2022 
31 LLB 4th Semester Exam 2022 
32 LLB 5th Semester Exam 2022 
33 LLB 6th Semester Exam 2022 

27.03.2023 
27.03.2023 
19.12.2023 
19.12.2023 

-do Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
Semester 

-do 

-do 

-do-

Semester 19.12.2023 -do-
24 

-do 09.03.2023 
13.07.2023 

18.11.2023 
02.03.2024 
01.05.2022 
12.09.2022 
10.11.2022 
15.02.2023 

13.07.2022 

Semester 
Semester -do-

-do Semester 

Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
Semester 

-do 
-do 
-do 
-do-

-do-

-do 



34 LLB 6th Semester Exam 2023 
35 LLM 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
36 LLM 4th Semester Exam 2022 

|37 LLM 1st Semester Exam 2022 
38 LLM 3rd Semester Exam 2022 
39 LLM 2nd Semester Exam 2023 
40 LLM 4th Semester Exam 2023 

BALLB 10th Semester Exam 2022 42 

17.04.2023 
10.11.2022 
20.07.2022 

-do Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
SemesterT 
Semester 

-do-

-do-

06.03.2023 -do-

08.02.2023 
05.06.2023 
01.05.2023 
13.07.2022 
01.11.2022 
21.11.2022 
29.11.2022 
06.12.2022 
30.01.2023 
04.02.2023 
11.02.2023 
20.02.2023 
27.02.2023 
10.04.2023 
18.04.2023 
26.04.2023 
03.05.2023 
11.05.2023 
13.07.2022 

10.11.2022 
08.02.2023 
13.02.2023 
01.05.2023 
08.05.2023 
13.07.2022 
10.11.2022 
08.02.2023 
13.02.2023 
08.05.2023 
13.07.2022 
21.11.2022 
08.02.2023 
15.02.2023 

08.05.2023 
13.07.2022 

21.11.2022 
08.02.2023 
15.02.2023 
08.05.2023 
13.07.2022 
10.11.2022 
11.11.2022 

-do 
Semester -do 

Semester 
Semester 
Semester 

-do-
41 

-do-
BALLB 8th Semester Exam 2022 

43 BALLB 6th Semester Exam 2022 44 

-do-

Semester -do-

BALLB 4th Semester Exam 2022 
BALLB 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
BALLB 9h Semester Exam 2022 
BALLB 7th Semester Exam 2022 
BALLB 5th Semester Exam 2022 

49 BALLB 3rd Semester Exam 2022 
BALLB 1st Semester Exam 2022 
BALLB 10th Semester Exam 2023 
BALLB 8th Semester Exam 2023 
BALLB 6th Semester Exam 2023 
BALLB 4th Semester Exam 2023 
BALLB 2nd Semester Exam 2023 
BPED 4th Semester Exam 2022 

57 

Semester -do-
45 

Semester -do 
46 

Semester do-
47 

Semester -do-
48 

Semester -do-

Semester -do 
50 

Semester -do-

Semester -do-
2 

Semester 
Semester 
Semester 

Semester 

-do-

-do-

-do-
55 

-do-
56 

Semester -do-

BPED 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
BPED 3rd Semester Exam 2022 

59 

Semester -do 
-do 

-do 

58 
Semester 
Semester BPED 1st Semester Exam 2022 

BPED 4th Semester Exam 2023 

BPED 2nd Semester Exam 2023 
MPED 4h Semester Exam 2022 

MPED 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
MPED 3rd Semester Exam 2022 
MPED 1st Semester Exam 2022 

65 MPED 4th Semester Exam 2023 
66 PMIR 4th Semester Exam 2022 
67 PMIR 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
68 PMIR 3rd Semester Exam 2022 
69 PMIR 1st Semester Exam 2022 

PMIR 4th Semester Exam 2023 
MFC 4th Semester Exam 2022 

72 MFC 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
73 MFC 3rd Semester Exam 2022 

MFC 1st Semester Exam 2022 
75 MFC 4th Semester Exam 2023 

BBA/BCA/BSW 6th Semester Exam 2022 
77 BBA/BCA/BSW 4th Semester Exam 2022 
78 BBA/BCA/BSW 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
79 BBA/BCA/BSW 5th Semester Exam 2022 
80 BBA/BCA/BSW 3rd Semester Exam 2022 

BBA/BCA/BSW 1st Semester Exam 2022 
BBA/BCA/BSW 6th Semester Exam 2023 
BEd 2nd Year Exam 2022 
BEd 1st Year Exam 2022 

85 BEd 2nd Year Exam 2023 
86 BLIS 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
87 BLIS 1st Semester Exam 2022 
88 BLIS 2nd Semester Exam 2023 
89 PGDCA 2nd Semester Exam 2022 
90 PGDCA 1st Semester Exam 2022 
91 PGDCA 2nd Semester Exam 2023 

60 
Semester do-

61 
Semester -do 

62 
Semester -do 

63 
Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
Semester 
Semester 

-do 
64 

-do 
66 

-do 

-do 
-do 

-do 

Semester -do 
Semester -do 

70 Semester -do-
71 Semester -do-

Semester -do-

Semester 
Semester 
Semester 

-do 
74 -do 

-do-
76 Semester -do-

Semester -do-

Semester -do-
Semester 02.02.2023 -do-

Semester 08.02.2023 -do-
81 Semester 14.02.2023 -do-
82 Semester 08.05.2023 -do-

83 13.07.2022 
13.10.2022 
08.05.2023 
02.08.2022 
15.02.2023 

08.05.2023 
02.08.2022 

15.02.2023 
08.05.2023 

Annual -do-
84 Annual -do 

Annual -do-

Semester -do-

Semester -do-

Semester 
Semester 
Semester 

-do-

-do 

-do-

Semester -do-



ne calendar is non-negotiable and the Examination dates cannot be changed under any Circumstances without prior approval of the Vice-Chancellor. the Date of Examination fails on Sundays or Holidays, the next working day will be treated as 
valid day. 

3. Practical/Project etc. shall be conducted prior to theory Examination. 

By Order of Vice-chancellor 

cONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
Memo No. 612/FMU Date: 0-02-202 3 

Copy forwarded to the Commissioner-cum-Secretary to the Hon'ble Chancellor, Raj-
Bhavan, Orissa, BBSR/ Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Govt, Deptt. Of Higher Secretary 
Education, Orissa, BBSR/ Director, Higher Education, Orissa, Bhubaneswar/ Orissa Public 
Service Commission, Orissa, Bhubaneswar/ Director, RDE, Balasore for information. 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Memo No. l693/FMU Date: 0-02 -202 
Copy forwarded to the HOD of all P. G. Departments under Fakir Mohan University, 

Vyasa Vihar, Balasore-19 for information. They are requested to take necessary steps for 
circulation among the students concerned. 

U n3 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Memo No. l67V /FMU Date: 10 O2-2023 

Copy forwarded to the Director /Principals of all affiliated center under Fakir Mohan 
University, Vyasa Vihar, Balasore-19 for information. They are requested to take necessary 
steps for circulation among the students concerned. 

6t23 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Memo No.JE 75 /FMU Date: 03 2023 

Copy to P.A. to Vice-chancellor /Steno to Registrar/ Chairman, P.G. Council /Dy. COE/ 
Comptroller of Finance/ Director, DDCE/E-despatch Guard File of F.M. University for 
information. 

UUons 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
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